Sale Harriers Over the Bales Cross Country
at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 2nd December 2001

Pos Name

Sarah Barker
Abbie McManus
Maliwan Hicketts
RebeccaHetherington
Abigail Howarth
Sophie Whitehead
Joy Orrell
JordannaDenton
Jamie Foster

10 LaraDavidson

11 LauraKirk

12 Nicole Johnstone
13 Clare Connolly

14 HeatherBooth

15 Bethany Ormrod
16 Katherine Mellor
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1 East Cheshire Harriers

2 Stockport Harriers & AC
3 Sale Harriers Manchester
4 Leigh Harriers

5 Bury AC

Pos Name

BenKidd

Samuel Riley
GlynnWindebank
Michael Murphy
Simon Rashleigh
Edward Dutch
Joseph Jackson
Mark Kelly

Jack Nixon

10 JohnEnglish

11 SamuelMarsland
12 Daniel Jackson
13 Carlton Morris

14 NathanLowe

15 Stephen Yates
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1 Stockport Harriers & AC
2 Sale Harriers Manchester
3 Bury AC

4 Sale Harriers Manchester
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Under 9 Girls — FINAL RESULTS (AMENDED)

Club Time
Sale Harriers Manchester 7:33 17 Beatrice Cordingley Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury AC 7:58 18 JennyPhillips Wigan Harriers
Stockport Harriers & AC 8:21 19 KashmireMcCann Leigh Harriers
Stockport Harriers & AC 8:28 20 ImogenBond Stockport Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers 8:30 21 AdeleStephenson Stockport Harriers & AC
East Cheshire Harriers 8:39 22 HannahSweeney Sale Harriers Manchester
Leigh Harriers 8:41 23 AliceHolden Bury AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC 8:44 24 Stacey Proctor Bury AC
Wigan Harriers 8:47 25 ClaudiaHanson Sale Harriers Manchester
Warrington AC 8:53 26 Harriet Morris Bury AC
East Cheshire Harriers 8:54 27 LauraBlundell Bury AC
Wigan Harriers 9:03 28 Katie Barber East Cheshire Harriers
East Cheshire Harriers 9:05 29 MicaHowarth Bury AC
East Cheshire Harriers 9:09 30 RachelThompson LeighHarriers
Sale Harriers Manchester 9:15 31 LouiseHayes St Helens Sutton AC
Manchester Harriers & AC 9:24

Under 9 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

44 — 6 SophieWhitehead 11 LauraKirk 13 Clare Connolly 14 HeatherBooth
48 — 3 Maliwan Hicketts 4 RebeccaHetherington 20 Imogen Bond 21 Adele Stephenson
55 — 1 Sarah Barker 15 Bethany Ormrod 17 Beatrice Cordingley 22 Hannah Sweeney
61 — 5 AbigailHowarth 7 Joy Orrell 19 KashmireMcCann 30 Rachel Thompson
75 — 2 AbbieMcManus 23 Alice Holden 24 Stacey Proctor 26 Harriet Morris
Under 9 Boys — FINAL RESULTS
Club Time
Stockport Harriers & AC 7:27 16 AndreasRingel Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC 7:32 17 ThomasMullen Salford Mets AC
Sale Harriers Manchester 7:35 18 OliverHarrison Bury AC
Sale Harriers Manchester 7:46 19 NicholasBarker Bury AC
Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 7:50 20 DominicJones Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury AC 7:56 21 MylesHadfield Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury AC 8:02 22 Peter Dawson Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury AC 8:06 23 JackCastledine Leigh Harriers
Stockport Harriers & AC 8:14 24 Jason Green Wigan Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester 8:22 25 Jack Royle Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC 8:25 26 Teejay Walker Burnley AC
Warrington AC 8:42 27 AaronSanderson Bury AC
Culcheth Primary School 8:46 28 AndrewPhillips Warrington AC
Sale Harriers Manchester 9:02 29 SamBoujibar Warrington AC
Manchester Harriers & AC 9:06

Under 9 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

23 — 1 BenKidd 2 Samuel Riley 9 JackNixon 11 SamuelMarsland
31 — 3 GlynnWindebank 4 MichaelMurphy 10 JohnEnglish 14 NathanLowe
39 — 6 Edward Dutch 7 Joseph Jackson 8 Mark Kelly 18 OliverHarrison

79 — 16 AndreasRingel 20 Dominic Jones 21 Myles Hadfield 22 Peter Dawson

graham@race-results.co.uk

S

9:32
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:38
9:46
9:58
10:06
10:07
10:24
10:32
10:39
10:58
11:00
11:05

9:09
9:12
9:16
9:21
9:54
9:57
9:58
10:00
10:11
10:26
10:38
10:39
10:48
12:02



Sale Harriers Over the Bales Cross Country

at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 2nd December 2001
Under 11 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name
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Lucy McLoughlin
Heather Williams
Michelle Wiblin
Samantha Mallon
Amy Regan

Leah Kay

Sarah Fisk
LornaHill
Charlotte Barber
Hannah Tart
Samantha Piggin
Emily Rogers
Sarah Kay

Naomi Sumpter
Melanie Brown
Kate Holden
Lauren Woodcock
Adele Speke

Gail Pennington
Hannah Warburton
Hayley Darbyshire
Emily Dent
Chelsea McCooy
Katherine Fay
Francesca Edgerton
Lauren Schofield
Bethany Hirst
Victoria Jones
Sophie Varley
NinaHanley
MelissaLynch

Stockport Harriers & AC
East Cheshire Harriers
Warrington AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Warrington AC ‘B’
Stockport Harriers & AC ‘B’
East Cheshire Harriers ‘B’

Club
Stockport Harriers & AC
Warrington AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Manchester Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
East Cheshire Harriers
East Cheshire Harriers
East Cheshire Harriers
Warrington AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Salford Mets AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
East Cheshire Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Bury AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Warrington AC
Werneth School
Leigh Harriers
Warrington AC
Holmfirth Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
East Cheshire Harriers
East Cheshire Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Holmfirth Harriers
Bury AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC

Time
10:29
10:58
11:00
11:06
11:13
11:14
11:20
11:23
11:26
11:31
11:33
11:35
11:42
11:49
11:51
11:54
11:56
11:58
11:59
11:59
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:03
12:05
12:05
12:06
12:13
12:28
12:32
12:34

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Olivia Greenwood
Alix McDermott
Faye Shaw

Holly Peatfield
Thea Dodwell
Louise Sullivan
Katy VanDeVelle
Rebecca Deane
RebeccaHope
Rachel Clarke
Sian Pledger
Rachl StansfieldBoys
Georgina Wilkins
Olivia Fay

Emma Szostak
Katie Kelly

Holly Chapman
Corinna Crosby
AmandaMcCann
Rachel Moran
AleishaKellaher
EmmaToon
Lauren Watson
Rachel Billingham
Kirsty Hogan
Martiqgue Howarth
Ruby Merriman
Demi Skinner
Alyssa Beaumont
Eleanor Cairns
Chandelle Dickenson

Under 11 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

21 — 1 LucyMcLoughlin
38 — 7 SarahFisk

51 — 2 HeatherWilliams
67 — 4 SamanthaMallon

122 — 17 LaurenWoodcock

127 — 16 KateHolden
146 — 24 Katherine Fay
154 — 37 Louise Sullivan
167 — 13 Sarah Kay

167 — 26 Lauren Schofield

3 Michelle Wiblin
8 LornaHill
10 Hannah Tart
15 Melanie Brown
28 Victoria Jones
30 NinaHanley
35 Holly Peatfield
38 Katy VanDeVelle
44 GeorginaWilkins
27 Bethany Hirst
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6 Leah Kay

9 Charlotte Barber
18 Adele Speke
23 ChelseaMcCooy
34 Faye Shaw
33 Alix McDermott
42 SianPledger
39 RebeccaDeane
50 AmandaMcCann
52 AleishaKellaher

Salford Mets AC

Bury AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Manchester Harriers & AC
Warrington AC
Warrington AC
Warrington AC
Warrington AC
Warrington AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Holmfirth Harriers

Wigan Harriers

Bury AC

Wigan Harriers

Stockport Harriers & AC
Bury AC

East Cheshire Harriers
Warrington AC

Bury AC

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Bury AC

Warrington AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
East Cheshire Harriers

11 SamanthaPiggin

14 NaomiSumpter

21 Hayley Darbyshire
25 Francesca Edgerton

12:38
12:40
12:43
12:46
12:50
12:51
12:56
12:58
13:02
13:06
13:07
13:19
13:19
13:25
13:27
13:29
13:38
13:39
13:41
13:44
13:45
13:49
13:55
13:55
14:05
14:10
14:36
14:45
16:33
17:17
17:19

43 Rachl StansfieldBoys

48 Holly Chapman
45 Olivia Fay
40 RebeccaHope

S

60 AlyssaBeaumont
62 Chandelle Dickenson



Sale Harriers Over the Bales Cross Country
at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 2nd December 2001

Pos Name
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Matt Jackson
Daniel Cliffe
Scott Wood
Daniel Beckett
Wayne Miles
Isaac McCann
Stephen Barber
Michael Williams
Nicholas Hicketts
SeanDineen
Scott Evans
James Blackburn
Matthew O’Neil
Jordan Melling
Ross Wood
James Wignall
Martin Grundy
SeanLavelle
Dean Pickford
Adam Cheshire
Liam Turnbull
Gary Hibbert
Liam Williams
Luke Kelly

Ros Little
Nathan Hartford
Adam Lockley

Warrington AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’

Bury AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

SEok

Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club
Warrington AC
Warrington AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Leigh Harriers
East Cheshire Harriers
Warrington AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Bury AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Warrington AC
Wigan Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Warrington AC
Bury AC
East Cheshire Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester

Time
10:03
10:06
10:14
10:27
10:38
10:39
10:41
10:42
10:54
10:56
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:13
11:14
11:17
11:19
11:22
11:28
11:35
11:37
11:40
11:47
11:47
11:49
11:49
11:58

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Christian Brooks
Vince Martin
Peter Mellor
Joe Dainoth
Matthew Holt
Aaron Cliffe
Gavin Dickie
Lewis Wimpenny
Tom Croft
Simon Lucas
Lee Summers
SamRyan
BenHunt
Thomas Barrow
Philip Dawson
Philip Callaghan
Robbie Mackay
Oliver Gilsenen
Philip Nixon
Philip Brown
Andrew Wignall
SamHall

Lewis Canning
Thomas Fleming
Andrew Mullen
Ben Rainey
Ricky Lowe

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

24 — 1 Matt Jackson
27 — 3 Scott Wood
58 — 9 NicholasHicketts

90 — 16 JamesWignall
93 — 11 ScottEvans
126 — 22 Gary Hibbert
165 —39 SamRyan

184 — 44 Robbie Mackay

Sale Harriers Manchester
Staffs Moorlands AC
Manchester Harriers & AC
Warrington AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Manchester Harriers & AC
Warrington AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Bury AC

Salford Mets AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Newcastle AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Newcastle AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Mets AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Bolton United Harriers & AC

2 Daniel Cliffe

4 Daniel Beckett
10 SeanDineen

19 Dean Pickford
20 Adam Cheshire
23 Liam Williams
41 Thomas Barrow
45 Oliver Gilsenen

8 Michael Williams
5 Wayne Miles
18 Seanlavelle
27 Adam Lockley
25 Ros Little
35 Lewis Wimpenny
42 Philip Dawson
47 PhilipBrown
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13 Matthew O’Neil
15 Ross Wood

21 Liam Turnbull
28 Christian Brooks
37 SimonLucas
46 Philip Nixon

43 Philip Callaghan
48 Andrew Wignall

S

12:04
12:07
12:10
12:20
12:24
12:26
12:33
12:38
12:40
12:53
12:58
13:05
13:10
13:14
13:21
13:22
13:24
13:27
13:36
14:05
14:12
14:13
14:14
14:52
14:54
15:07
16:18



Sale Harriers Over the Bales Cross Country
at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 2nd December 2001

Pos Name
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MelissaRonan
Danielle Walker
LauraEvans
Kelly Bulger
Heather Timmins
Stephanie Cray
HannaMcManus
Jessica Taylor
Lauren Cannell
Grace McMahon
Beth English

Lisa Wood

Lucy Gemmell
Katie Birtwistle
Janone Stockton
Laura Garside
Sophie Birch
Emily Dulson
Melanie Cannon
Ruth Jenyon
SarahHolden
Emily Rashleigh
Elizabeth Broadbent
Rebecca Howarth
Leah McMahon
H Edgerton
Ashley Blackburn
Sarah Hudak
Katie Donnelly
Jacqueline Fairchild
Katie Chell

Claire Orzcam
Jessica Bratt
Sarah Atherton
SianRidge

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘B’

Warrington AC

Bury AC

Newcastle AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’
Salford Mets AC

Leigh Harriers

10 Ashton On Mersey School
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Under 13 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Club
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Burnley AC
Bury AC
Bury AC
Warrington AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Warrington AC
East Cheshire Harriers
Manchester Harriers & AC
Newcastle AC
Salford Mets AC
Newcastle AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
East Cheshire Harriers
Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Warrington AC
Leigh Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
East Cheshire Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Salford Mets AC
Newcastle AC
Warrington AC
Newcastle AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Newcastle AC

Time
12:51
13:01
13:10
13:26
13:38
13:42
13:47
13:52
13:58
14:02
14:06
14:08
14:09
14:12
14:16
14:22
14:25
14:28
14:28
14:29
14:32
14:32
14:33
14:33
14:34
14:34
14:39
14:43
14:45
14:48
14:56
14:58
15:00
15:01
15:02

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

EmmaHall

Sophie Whiteside
RebeccaHollingdale
Lauren Howarth
Danielle Leahy
Katherine Sherry
Samantha Fraser
Natasha Edwards
AnnaJohnstone
Danielle Blundell
Amy Chapman
Faye Lawless
Lauren McArdle
Domonique Hedlam
Jodie Gooch
Louise Watson
Hannah Mullen
Jennifer Cordingley
Nicola Ryan

Faye Pickford
Lucy Hill

Vanessa Brook
Charlotte Sheridan
Stephanie Morris
Clare Thompson
LiviWilliamson
Kate Leighton
Heather Moran
Sally Gilsenan
Stephanie Orrell
Blagnche Ratcliffe
Claire Billingham
Laura Taylor
Katrina Snowden

Under 13 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

22 — 1 MelissaRonan
63 — 9 LaurenCannell
73 — 5 Heather Timmins
95 — 3 LauraEvans

98 — 16 Laura Garside
114 — 11 BethEnglish
116 — 26 HEdgerton

135 — 17 SophieBirch
185 —

244 —

Salford Mets AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Holmfirth Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC
Bury AC

Wigan Harriers

Bury AC

Bury AC

Warrington AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Warrington AC

Salford Mets AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Bury AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Holmfirth Harriers

Ashton On Mersey School
Ashton On Mersey School
Leigh Harriers

Holmfirth Harriers
LeighHarriers

Ashton On Mersey School
Ashton On Mersey School
Leigh Harriers

Ashton On Mersey School
Leigh Harriers

Ashton On Mersey School
Ashton On Mersey School

6 Stephanie Cray

10 Grace McMahon
13 Lucy Gemmell

4 KellyBulger

18 Emily Dulson

12 Lisa Wood
27 AshleyBlackburn
30 Jacqueline Fairchild

24 RebeccaHowarth 39 LaurenHowarth
58 Charlotte Sheridan 59 Stephanie Morris

7 HannaMcManus
19 Melanie Cannon

8 Jessica Taylor
25 Leah McMahon

23 Elizabeth Broadbent 32 Claire Orzcam

43 Natasha Edwards
31 Katie Chell

41 Katherine Sherry
29 Katie Donnelly
36 EmmaHall

60 Clare Thompson
63 Heather Moran
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45 Danielle Blundell
33 Jessica Bratt
50 Jodie Gooch

34 Sarah Atherton
52 Hannah Mullen
62 Kate Leighton
64 Sally Gilsenan

S

15:12
15:24
15:26
15:33
15:33
15:35
15:41
15:51
15:56
15:57
16:01
16:03
16:04
16:06
16:12
16:12
16:12
16:37
16:42
17:13
17:13
17:30
17:45
17:49
17:57
18:14
18:43
19:23
19:27
19:58
20:04
21:13
21:13
21:19



Sale Harriers Over the Bales Cross Country
at Crossford Bridge, Sale on Sunday 2nd December 2001

Pos Name

1  CallumFitzpatrick
2  CraigGunderson
3 Jordan Grimsley
4 Adam Green

5  Scott McManus

6  LiamMcCully

7  JamesMcCully

8  Stewart Cameron
9  CharlesBooth

10 Lewis Windebank
11 PeterHallinan

12 GrahamHogg

13 Laurie Luscombe
14 JoshWilson

1 Liverpool Harriers & AC
2 Trafford AC
3 Sale Harriers Manchester
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Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club
Hyndburn
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Trafford AC
Warrington AC
Bury AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC
Trafford AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

Time
12:18
12:28
12:38
13:00
13:02
13:11
13:14
13:23
13:32
13:39
13:43
13:45
13:55
14:03

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Robert Jowett
Nathan Riding
Adam Beardsell
Sam Varley
David Stephens
Jonathan Simpson
Jack Bredbury
Nick Lowes
Callum Tew
Ashley Fitness
Ali Abdi

Tom Mellor
Dale ljaz

Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

28 — 2 CraigGunderson
50 — 3 Jordan Grimsley
54 — 9 CharlesBooth

6 Liam McCully
12 GrahamHogg
10 Lewis Windebank

14 JoshWilson
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7 James McCully

15 Robert Jowett

Sale Harriers Manchester
Hyndburn

Stockport Harriers & AC
Holmfirth Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Trafford AC

Ashton On Mersey School
Sale Harriers Manchester

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Salford Harriers & AC
Manchester Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers & AC

21 Jack Bredbury

S

13 Laurie Luscombe

20 Jonathan Simpson

14:14
14:15
14:21
14:23
14:26
14:54
15:02
15:32
16:13
16:18
16:27
16:53
17:08
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